BULLETIN 11478

PARTS

MOTORS, GOVERNORS
AND ACCESSORIES

(For Model 2B line motors, see
associated apparatus bulletin)

TELETYPE

CORPORATION
suasioary or Weslern Eleciric Company we.

CHICAGD , ILLINGIS, U.8. A,




BULLETIN 114/B

PARTS

MOTORS, GOVERNORS
AND ACCESSORIES

(For Model 28 line motors, see
associated apparatus bulletin)

TELETYPE

. CORPORATION
suammany o Western Eleciric Company e,

CHICAGD , ILLINGIS, U.5. A,

Printed in U.5.A.




11478

LIST OF EFFECTIVE PAGES

Juna, 1960

(Supersedes October, 1952 hsue)

Page Change

. Number In Effect

A to B Change 1

1=1 to 1=6 Change 1

2=1 to 2-10 Change 1|

3=1 to 3=7 Change 1

=] to d4-4 Change 1
. The above list indicates the effective pages as of
the date of Isswe. Upon receipt of Change Pages, insert

them numerically and discard any superseded pages.

CHANGE 1 A




11478

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
SECTION 1 - STANDARD MOTORS Mumber
|d|.+c.. S}MEHIWIBUI Motors & « « & & & & & & ® B @ W B B W B W B S @ ® & @ ® @ LI T ]_EJ I=d
A.':.. SEIEES mﬂfiq g " ®om @ ® O & W @ w " ® & @ & % ® 4 # F W F S B & ® W B # B 1-4
D c. 551'."11‘ hl‘ﬂ"rﬂll'! oW " B oW OB @ W OB @ @ @ @ @ @ @ B B & N # B B # = = ® B ¥ ¥ ®® 1=5 .
A c-_.l"llD.C. Sories MohOr & & & a o & 2 4 5 0 8 0 % o 8 0 % &8 & 8 & @ & 4 & & B 4L & B @ 1-6

SECTION 2 - GOVERMNORS AMND ACCESSORIES

Gﬂl‘i‘ﬂl’ﬂﬂf Ad [m‘ﬁng E[uﬁkﬂ .ﬁ.n&mbl}' ------------ ®# ® ® ® ® ® W ® ® ¥ ¥ =B ¥ W 2“2
Center Contact Governor Assembly &« o v o & ¢ o 5 = & o s # 2 2 s = s = s = = o N 2=-3
Center Contact Governor Assembly (With Fan) « « & & 2 & 2 ¢ o o 2 2 2 o 5 5 & & 5 & s & 2-4
Twe Speed Governor Assembly (With Spets) . . « « « v 4 o ¢ ¢« & « & g e e e d=3
103543 Modification Kit Te Equip A Model 15 Printer

A;‘:; Gmrtmﬁd H‘Iﬂ"ﬂr Whh ﬁlu IW 5“&'& 'i::'l:l\rﬂfl'bﬂ' " B W @ B ® @& # % B W ¥ W ® W E ¥ # 2'—'& .
103544 Modification Kit To Equip A Model 15Printer . . . . . - + « -

D.C. Governed Motar With A Two Speed Governor . + « + « s = = = » = ilh ek 2-5
103312 Medification Kit To Equip A Model 14 Printer

A.C. Governed Motor With A Two Speed Governer & « & 4 « « « « « N 2-7
103313 Modification Kit To Equip A Model 14 Printer

D.C. anrndd Mﬂl‘ﬂ W]I‘h A T'l'l'n SPEH G‘WBM i & & & ® ® 8 & ® & & W ® W 8 & = W 2-'?
Peripheral Contact Type Governar . « « « + « « + & TR RN W R R L e e 2-8
Torgets And Tuning Forks & « = o o o o o 0 ¢ 4 6 o & 6 4 6 9 0 08 ¢ 8 0 s s 00w ou -9
136132 Medification Kit To Equip The B2283 Synchronous Motor

W]I‘h mﬂf]ﬂﬂd Prnfucﬁm ¥ @ m® @ % @ ow @ @ B B ® & B b @ & B @ & & 5 & & = OF W ¥ -E"'.”}
136035 Modification Kit To Provide An Improved Starting Winding

Cut=Clt Switch For A 8D C]ﬂ:h Holtzer-Cobet Synchronous Motor . « 4 « &« & & = o & &« 2=10
135035 Medification Kit To Provide An Improved Starting Winding

Cut-0ut Switch For A 50 Cr 25 Cycle Holtzer-Cabot

SWGI'IFCH'IEUI Mﬂ*ﬂf P o@ & & & & @& B & & & E O 8 W B o4 @ ® & ® ® B & & ® 8 & & % & & 2h1'D .
Lamp And Switch Asgpambly. . & &« o 4 o ¢ ¢ ¢ o o 0 s 5 0 0 8 8 3 0 v 2 2 5 v 5 52 23 2-10

SECTION 3 - OLD 5TYLE MOTORS

Replocement Chart for Discontinued Motors . . & & v & & & e A B e Ve 3-2
AC.Synchronous Metor & & o« o v o o s s ¢ o s 2 s 4 ¢ s s s a8 2 s 22900 . s 3-3
Ao, Sarlon NOYOIR .+ o i % o % .8 8 s sia & 8 6 8 & & 8 8 8 &8 80 58 o 3-4
D.C. Shunk Mobors . s & & 5.8 % % & & s @ B W W@ W @ W B R -®-F @ B & B & AR 3-5
ﬁl.":-s‘!flﬂh'.lﬂtm.oquq.q----ilirrq-- i ® 8 % = ® @& - . # 3=b
A.C. Synchronous Motor + « & & o« & = & « « & = i e i e A 3=7
Old Style Cut=Out Switches For Huif:&r‘cﬂbﬂ'

Synchroncus Metors. © & o« a s s 0 s o s s s s 0 s v 0 s o s 0 s 0 a0 0w v . 3=

SECTION 4 - NOTES & NUMER ICAL INDEX .

Motes of Explonation « + « o « o+ s s 0 o 0 s s o = g W A R R . 4-2
Hl.!l'l'l.ﬂfiﬂﬂl II"I'*H W ® W OE F @B & ® @ @ & % B & W OB N 8 ®B ® @ ® ¥ @& @ B ¥ & W ® & @ 4- 3 4"‘ 4 5'

This bulletin supersedes Correction Sheets 480EE, SOSEE and 650EE, and supplements the following bulletins:

10288 10418 10798 10878 11038 11098 11208 11308 11418

10308 10518 10B0B 10888 11048 11108 11228 11318 11438

10318 10638 10828 10958 11068 11168 11238 11328 11458

10358 10648 10838 10968 11078 11178 11258 11378 11488 .
10378 10728 10848 11008 110BR 11198 11258 11408

Bell System Only

When ordering ports from this bulletin, prefix each number with the letters TP.

B CHANGE 1




11478

®
SECTION 1
STANDARD MOTORS
9
»
-

CHAMNGE 1 1=-1




11478

Q23 ROTOR WYBREARINM

Ok
& SWITCH - &0 CY(CLE
B&L1S ROTOR W/BEARIMGS
e
-

-

90263 STATOR, WOUND
W/BASE (110V,60 CYCLE)
91041 STATOR, WOUND
Sk, S ookt f W/BASE (110,50 CYCLE)
& SWITCH - 50 CYCLE j 136935 STATOR, WOUND
__| B840 ROTOR ASSEMBLY - 60 CYCLE / W/BASE 240V, 50 CYCLE)
[Lese1? ROTOR ASSEMBLY - 50 CYCLE . / '
Q4FOF - IMSLILATOR = i ,-"I
|| 2848 HOLDER, BRUSH : \ ; 82845 WASHER, FLAT
W/ BRLISH X i \ / /
| B2843 SPRING -s0CYCLE] | | \ ! /
|| ®s616 sPRING - 50 CYCLE Yoob ) | / /
B8E7% SUPPORT, BRUSH T A W \ / g B .
HOLDER L S L | \ i I|."
IMCLUDES: R T | f |
89405 BUSHING O O '. / / /
89406 WASHER, SPRING % % | | \ / S WASHER, FLAT
89407 PIN, COTTER "%.5 O | I I,-'f /' 122208 x
T § i 1 ! | ! [
82841 SWRCH, COLLECTOR—— % \ | I'l. \ i f [ of
INCLUDES: R L A : ' — /
86713 SCREWS L L e e ey =‘~““‘*"-‘-..¢.r..rq.. I !
p ooy j BO299 SPRING, END PLAY
82845 WASHER, FLAT AW g ~ % e / /
80358 BEARING, BALL ——— }
BEL313 WAEHEE. SPLIT . ] _ _-"'-l-_.._._ | 80310 "l"|'.|ﬁ.5-HE£ll FELT
BO30F WASHER, FELT S [T ] -~ £ BO311 'WASHER, CUPPED
.| F— e i &
e (U1 ] N — |
10574 SCREW, CLAMPING——
BAT13  SCREW

— 80754 OILER
p2Es0  SHIELD, [HDJ

(BOTH EMDS)
- 126ELF
IMCLLIDES:
0754 DILER

MLIT
82850 SHELD, END
INCLUDES:
BO7F 4 OILER
163430 GROMMET, ELUBBEE

78025 SCREW

B2283 S5YMCHRONOUS MOTOR

1740 H.F 110 V., SDCYCLE, A.C. (G.E. Modsl
{MEW STYLE - SEE PAGE 3=3 FOR OLD 5TYLE)
B2714 SYMCHROMOUS MOTOR, !
| FBE0F SYMCHRONOUS MOTOR

SSH25ABTTE)
/40 H.P

1740 HoPup 110 ¥., S0CYCLE, A.C. (G.E. Model 55H25AB148)
JPy 240 V., S0-CYCLE, A.C

(G-E. Model S5SH254B47)

CHAMNGE 1




11478

STATOR, WOURD - 40 CYCLE

143240 ROTOR W/SWITCH & BEARIMNGS - &0 CYCLE . Fd5S
143241 ROTOR W/SWITCH & BEARINGS - 25 CYCLE |'I 19741 STATOR, WOUND - 25 CYCLE
L ]
|
]
|
|
[ |II
84324 HNUT - LEFT HAMD % /
\ | w560 SHIELD, EMD
]
{ |
| | 5OTH EMDS —
105918  SPACER s A | | y
[ [ 84314 WASHER, SPLIT
134800 ™ | | 4
| 34800 -::l.lT-u:::n_:I,l ROTATING | R T o vinggs |
= &40 CYCLE L -—-—u—i— - Fili | — — — 3488 WASHER, FELT
136604 CUT-OUT, ROTATING | : I i
- 25 CYCLE J
136801 SWITCH, ) . JFF1 QILER
STATIOMARY o r—— b
| )] :
[11??3:. WASHER, SPRING
....... 119931  WASHER, FLAT
BAZZI MUT - RIGHT HAMD . — BAIDE SCEREW. CLAMPIMNG
F :
85322 BEARING, BALL — ||
. (BOTH EMDS) ,
{ 82288 SCREW
USED OM EARLY MODELS ———
raaa.cli' BUSHIMG, OUTLET - 40 CYCLE -

B5B48  CGROMMET, RUBBER - 40 CYCLE

B&320 SCREW
15740 GROMMET, RUBBER - 25 CYCLE

U

/ __ [P45ss  SCREW, SHOULDER
A0  WASHER, LOCK
9562 SPRING

2 EXTERNAL LEADS - 60 CYCLE]
4 EXTERMNAL LEADS - 25 CYCLE[

94559 SHIELD, EMD = &0 CYCLE
115739 SHIELD, END - 25 CYCLE '_I

(H.C. Modal 5-2017]

P2573 SYNCHROMOLUS MOTOR: 1740 H.P,, 115W., 40 CYCLE, A.C.
114337 SYHMCHROWOUS MOTOR: 1/40 H.F., 113 v,, 25 CYCLE, A.C. (H.C. Model 5=-9040]
(WITH NEW STYLE CUT-OUT SWITCHES=SEE PAGE 3-7 FOR OLD STYLE)

(A For explanation, see poge 4-2,

CHANGE 1




11478

e .;::-?;;:?Lﬂw;a{mmc.s 73138 CORE, FIELD .
122298 ARMATURE 'W/BEARIMGS i !;_ru.- e
ffor 13E237) . SRS 78240 CORE, FIELD
PZI00  ARMATURE W/BEARINGS | lfor 122297)
Dlar 122299 I 78476 CORE, FIELD
129669  ASMATURE W/REARIMGS | _ L, lhar 122297
(Far 120468 y
7139 COIL FIELD
TORIS SCEEW, BRiISH HOLDER ;| I'ﬁ;r |?-'-'-'l"?-\."-‘:l
TOETA CAP, BRUSH HOLDER Tzl &ETLI,EEF#IU
FLEFY HOLDER, BRUISH
W IS LILATOR 5
BO3S8 BEARIMG, BALL
BOR4  BRLSH WOYSPRIMG e
J0F71 OILER ,
4
P18I7 WASHER, IM T
7 SLILATIMG St

7159 RING, BRUSH HOLDER
ICLUIDES:

TP RIMNG -
SB0T SCREW ’ﬁ;
i

125014 BUSHING, OUTLET

FIFP? EPRIMG, EMD PLAY
12508 WASHER, FLAT

SHIELD, EMD
IRCLUDES:
FRAF LIILER

73595 ROD, CLAMPING

2SR NUT
FlEss FRAME, FIELD .
I'?:E;“ugiifg r.T'-IIE‘-iE IMSULATICM (FOR
-' L QME FEELD COL)
101746 SCREW, FIELD CORE FB0Es SCREW

122275 SERIES MOTOR: 1/ s R.P,, 110 V., 5060 CYCLE A,C, {G.E, Mode| SRALSAATTA or SBASSARITH
1222%F 5SERIES MOTOR: 1725 H P, 951130V, . 50740 CYCLE A.C. (G.E. Moda| SEASSAATDA or SEALSARITH)
122299 SERIES MOTOR: 1725 H.B,, 220 V., &0 CYCLE A.C. [G.E. Model SBASSAATTGA)

127468 SERIES MOTOR: 1723 H.P., 110 V., 50 CYCLE A.C. [G.E. Model SBASSAAT4IA)

i CHANGE 1




122704  ARMATURE W/BEARINGS |
ifor 1222%3)
122302 ARMATURE 'W/BEARINGS
for 127301) a0
126767 ARMATURE 'W/BEAR |MGS
ffor 1 36756)
126769 ARMATURE 'W/BEARINGS
. for 126768}
7E24]
FOEDS - SCREW, BRUSH HOLDER
TOEF3 CAP, BRUSH HOLDER -
70872 HOLDER, BRUSH
4 T
W | MSULATOR —
BOGE  BRUSH W/SPRING T
SR, o2
70771
PIRT7 WASHER, IMSULATING
71999
F1%9H --I."‘~l-\'.--.I BRLEH HOLDER 122908
INCLUGES
SAREd RS
LRI SCRE'W .—-m TAFI
i
@ UMY
Ll =3 795
125018 BRISHIMG, OUTLET —-_._‘ = g h" 125008
] -
\ I
\ b & 73242
’1"‘ | =% -
79236 FRAME, FIELD e ™,
[hC LLIDES: )
FFT] CHRLER 78025
101744 SCREW, FELD CORE
1 222%3 SHUMT MOTOR: 1717 H.PF,, 110 Y., D.C. {5, Modsl SEYI0DAIA or SEBYIDALI]
122301 SHUMNT MOTOR: 1717 H.P., 220 V., D.C. (G.E. Model SBY30ATDA]
. 124766 SHUMT MOTOR: 1/20 H.P., 110 V., D.C, (G.E, Model SBY30A8A)
1267468 SHUNT MOTOR: 1720 H.P,, 220 V., D.C, (G.E, Model SEYI0ATA)
CHANMNGE 1

11478

CORE, FIELD
(for 122293 or 126766}

COIL, FIELD
Mfor 172293 and 124746

BEARIMG, BALL

O |LER

SPRIMG, EMD PLAY
'WASHER, FLAT

SHIELD, EMD
IMCLLUDES:
fOFT1 OILER

ROD, CLAMPIMNG
RLT

IMSULATION (FOR
OME FIELD COIL)

SCREW




11478

IMSLILATOR, BREUSH HOLDER

122111 CAP, BRUSH HOLDER f;—'i’?'?ﬁ
122110 BRUSH W/SPRING f —— 122239 FRAME, STATOR
\ .'I |I
\ \ /[
122240 IMSULATOR X [ 13752 WINDING, STATOR
|
|
122237 WASHER, FIBER II 122197 WASHER, PULL
|
f
' I_ - 122196  BEARING, BALL
|

|
f
| - 122238 SHIM (.006)

122112 HOLDER, BRLUSH
122730 'WASHER, SPRIMG

12157 WASHER, PULL

122234 RETAIMER
|

BEARIMG, Baui

122157
'WASHER, FELT

122235

122236 RETAIMER

122235 'WASHER, FELT

L 122195 ARMATURE W BEARIMGS
AMD PFLULL WASHERS

|

122113 SHIELD, EMD

ICLUDES:
104609 OILER
I4E0%  QILER
_,-'f / L 104809 CILER
! V4 I'l,I
122234 SCREW, CLAMPING / 1"'.
/ Luma SHIELD, EMD
BB —
L i
(G.E, Modsl SP3&5DA33)

ALCADLC,

121272 SERIES MOTOR:

1=6

CHANGE 1




11478

@
SECTION 2
GOVERNORS AND ACCESSORIES
»
®
®

CHANGE 1 2=




11478

BRUSH, COMNTALT

HOA3E BRACKET, GOVERMOR

ADJLSTIMG
IMSULATOR

TEHIM  SPRING W/BRLISH INSULATOR

CLTER DISK
THADO SPRING W/BRLISH,

INMER DISK .
B0MI7  BRACKET = TERMIMAL
151630 SCREW ;E:-LTMG
2191 WASHER, LOCK] r.L =

FLATE, CLAM?

FOOZ  WASHER, FLAT

— B340 PLATE, BRUSH SPRING

AO342 SCREW
2191 'WASHER, LOCKE]

151631 SCREW
2191 WASHER, LOCE

BOZAS PLATE, CLAMP

BU341 GOVERMOR ADJUSTIMG BRACKET ASSEMBLY
{bAY BE LSED CR ALL UNITS EXCEFT TRAMSMITTER-DISTRIBLTORS) .

BlaE  IMSULATOR
Fodild BRUSH, COMNTACT

41733 IMSLILATOR

FATIRE  TERMIMAL

41732 PLATE, CLAMP
FEITE SPRING W/ ORLUSH

151488 SCREW )
TEIFE  BUSHIMG] OUTER DISK
151631  SCREW -
2191  WASHER, LOCK — 7B400  SPRIMNG W/BRUSH,
IMMER DISKE .
B4ES2 PLATE, BRLISH SFRIMG .
(151442 SCREW .

151631 SCREW 1 | 2191 WASHER, LOCK
7191 WASHER, LOCK]

S0335 PLATE, CLAMEP

012 BRACKET =

BSESDY GOVERMOR ADJUSTIMG BRACKET ASSEMBLY

FOR USE WITH TRAMSMITTER-DISTRIBUTORS' QIMLY)

2=2 CHANGE 1




11478

A 536839 sCREW 1
| . 219 WASHER, mcr:f

[

FOR MOUNTING GOVERNCR |
TO MOTOR SHAFT

||A-|
1064 SCREW —gm“f‘ SHELL, GOVERMNOR
I
78451 COVER W/INMER == '
COMNTACT DISK SPRIMG, QUTER
CONTACT
78443 DISK, OUTER CONTACT : SCREW
WasHER, LOCK

. THE3E  BUSHING, IMSULATING

HUB, GOVERMNOFR

- WNUT
;_-f-.__. TARLSET [EEF WASHER, LOCE
PAGE 2-9) WASHER, FLAT
TEAST SPRIMNG, INNER CONTACT ! INSULATOR
-
i 1
adb:  SLECW \| (6345 MUT
2171 WASHER, LK
7007 WASHER. FMTJ f | 2191 WASHER, LOCK
8320 SCREW, COMTACT
. 6324 WHEEL, ADJUSTING
3723 SPRIMG
E348  SCREW 1

$314  SPRING, COMNTACT
IMCLLIDES:
85868 BUSHIMNG
BAB&R POST, SPRIMNG

H31F BLOCK

Joall WASHER, LDEKJ

4330 BEARING ASSEMBLY — e
{IMCLLUDES UIFPER AMD
LOWER BEAR IMNGS)

S344  SCREW

Blas WASHER, FEILTION ———

. &347  SCREW

I
2191 WASHER, L'L':ICFCJ

£318  CLAMP, COMTACT
SPRIMG

VIEW AT "A - A"

BOA52 CEMTER CONTACT GOVERMODRE ASSEMBLY
{EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED @

CHANGE 1 2-3




11478

FA443  Disk, OUTER COMTACT
78451 COWVER W/IMNMER .
CONTACT DISK

1064 SCREW

7BAIE BUSHING, IMNSULATIMNG

7BA3T  INSULATOR

78496 SPRING, OUTER COMTACT
TRAYF SPRIMG, IMMER CORMTACT

113626 MNUT W
247 WASHER, LOCK
J438 WASHER, FL.-!-.TIJ

s34 SPRING, COMTACT
IMCLUDES:

’ HABEE BUSHING

&323 SPRIMNG BABAT POST, SPRIMG
Addd SCREW

4330 SCREW, CONTALCT
6318 CLAMP, CONTACT

4345 MUT & SPRING

| |

2191 WASHER, LOCK 25100 SENEW

319 BLOCK

P i) . 4318 BLOCK .

2 ] ]
2191 WASHER, LOCK 1035659 SCREW

e

&30 BEARIMC: ASSEMELY
{IMCLUDES UPPER ARD
LONER BEARIMNGS)

B1&5 'WASHER, FRICTHOM

4324 WHEEL, ADJUSTING

£348 SCREW ‘1
3440 WASHER, 1-::::1:)

TBA3® SHELL, GOWVERMOR
6579 HUB, GOVERMNDR

3598 HMUT

303 SCREW .
2191 WASHER, LOCK

95331 PLATE RIGHT)

PaZI0 PLATE (LEFT)

BI636 SPACER

F5329 FAM

75332 CEMNTER CONTACT GOVERMOR ASSEMBELY WITH FAM

2=4 CHANGE 1




11478

1118 5CREW, SHOALDER

BIIOS  ARM

BI311 WHEEL, ADJUSTING

92339 SPRING, DETENT— ‘-
a4 SCREW ‘E

2191 WASHEE, LOCE £
TOOZ  WASHES, ELAT ?".I
ey =) 14

G4 SCREW

318 BLOCK EE 2 |
&1 CLAMP, T\
COMNTACT SPRING— A
5314 SPRIMG, COMTACT

INCLUDES: Nave

BaESH BUSHING
BEBAR POST, SPRIN

sobd ECCEMTER.

640 WASHER, LWOCK—~——0op
1550 MWUT

1322 REAE GOVERMOR DISE ASSEMELY - WITHOUT SPOTS

[THESE DISKS ARF TURMED TO SIZE AMD POLISHED)

4579
4347
Hw

BT  BRACKET, ADJUST G

WHEEL

[ 4345  mUT
2191 WASHER, LOCE
4370 SCEEW, COMTACT

637 GHLREW
2191 WASHER, LOCE
&345 LT

347 SCREW
2171 WASHEE, LOCK
{5 FLALCES)

S008S SCREW
&340 BLISHIMG
(3 PLACES)

HUB, GOVERMOR
SCREW
L WASHER, LOCK

dddld BLOCK

BZ305 ARM

|E} 825058 SCREW

() 635 SCREW

THE B2341 GOVERMOR DISK IS MADE CVERSIZE AMD
CAk BE LBED FOR REFLACEMEMT ORLY AT POIMTS
WHERE FACILITES ARE AVAILABLE FOR TURMING DO'W
THE DESK ARMD APPLYIMNG THE SPOTS.

B2341 FROMT COVERMOR DISK ASSEMBLY
{EACLUDES PARTS MAREED (A ] - FARTS SHOWM BUT MOT LISTED, SAME AS ABCVE)

W SPOT

1033101 TWO-SPEED GOVERMNOR ASSEMELY = WITH SPOTS

(I MCLUDES ALL PARTS LESTED ABOWE)

CHANGE 1

(&) 82505 SCREW

115447 DISK W/SMOTS,
GOVERMDE =
25 SPOT

2=




11478

82344 SWITCH, TOGGLE (AY(E)

IMRCLUDES: =
91683 MUT, HEX 3 (YR} N6 BRACKET
FI6B4 MUT, RING 7
-'-ll.-
; .
o~
4 “
i
L z
i |

B4106  GEAR, worm (a)(E)
(3am) ST

AR 8105 FIRICH,
L)
MOTOR (8T}

BXM] HOLDER, EIE:.ISH—\\

e A6 BRALCKET, BRUSH

L HECILDER
153539  SCREW I — F
21971 WASHER, LOCE -
151631  SCREW
219 WASHER, LOCK
6305 BRUSH 7007 WASHER, FLAT 'J
I
(A} 82005 GOVERMOR BRUSH HOLDER ASSEMELY .
”
135653 CABLE

FOS1T  SCREW i () 91506 BRACKET

FOOZ 'WASHER, FLAT
2191 WaSHER, LOCE
4598 MUT

Y REITT  RESISTOR (40 OHMS)

¥ HOLDER, BRLEH —

Gl BRLISH 1297 SCREW
rran Wﬁ.iHEI:I_, IMSLLATIMIG
\BH 7002 WASHER, FLAT
: . S A998 LT
116457 BRACKET

BLC42  SCREW \l /

219 WASHER, LDER.'J

FOE  WASHER, FLAT SPEC IFICATMOM 53335

. LE.":I’EI TIR3FE  ALXILIAEY BRUSH HOLDER ASSEMELY (B) 1275 CABLE - D.C. 1181 5W D

103543 MODIFICATION KIT TO EQUIP A MODEL 15 PRIMTER A.C.GOVERMED
MOTOR WITH & TWO-5PEED GOVERKOR FOR 34 ARMD 440 OO0 P M. .

(IMCLLADES ALL PARTS MARKED I\_I._: OR THIZ PAGE AMD THE 103311 GOVERMOR ASSEMELY SHOWHK OM PAGE 2=-5

133544 MODIFICATION KIT TO EQUIF A MODEL 15 FRIMTER D.C. GOVERMED
MOTOR WITH A TWO-SPEED GOVERNOR FOR 248 AND 440 O, P, M.

(IMCLISDES ALL PARTS MARKED :j'z._' Ok THIS PAGE ARD THE 100211 GOVERNOR ASSEMBLY SHOWR QM PAGE 2-5)

2= CHANGE 1




11478

¥EEPF  SWITCH, TO{GLE VWOZFEE BRACKET
HHCLUDES:
1483 MUT, HEX S i
g LT gL = e -
Tk . L1911 WASHEER, LCCK
7003 'WASHLR, FLAT
b Hi
- i
o

. i'_-‘;-__l.ﬂ_i.. 103435 GOVERMOR SWITCH ASSEMBLY

7062 PIMION (BT) AN GEAR [3T)
k"
BI4TE  TERAMIMAL = IFSLLATOR
STRAP,
HULEIMG
43 RESESTOR
~ 71155 SCREW, {250 CHME}
Falas  BUSHING,
TR0 CAPACITOR (1 MF) IHSLLAT (MG

£ BO34Z  SCREW
T - bt |
Bed®s  FLATE, MOHURNT G m— - - '%1‘[ 2191 WASHER, LLMK
. . 7007 WASHER, FLAT |
;|

= ":E:] 82377 CAPACITORE MOUMTIMNG PFLATE ASSEMELY *—

o l”?
_,.l—-.‘_-_,.r' i
e — =
XRS50 BRACEET T
B2000  GUARD, LA KB =i
whEEL | 108r0d  RESISTOR (20 OHMS)
| |
1257 SCREW |
130531  SCREW A vy WASHER |
TOOZ WASHER, p-_m}'%".'h"»ﬁf:"' INSULATIMG B
FOOT WASHER, FLAT

= Z1¥1T 'WASHER, LOCE
(4] SE844 CABLE - A, (2080WD) A50%  MILIT

(B) 103315 CABLE - D.C. (2080WD)

B2285 RESISTOR {100 -
SPECIFIC ATICHY 53175 200 CFHMS]

-
() 52398 RESISTOR BRACKET ASSEMBLY ——

103312 MODIFICATION KIT TO EQUIF A MODEL 14 PREINTER A.C. GOVEERMED MOTOR
WITH & TWO=-SFEED GOVEEMOR FOR 368 AND 4560 O.F. M
[INMCLUDES ALL PARTS MARKED I".i.“ 4 THE 100011 GOVERMNOR ASSEMBLY - PAGE 2-5, THE
83005 AMD THE 138578 GOVERMOR BRUSH HOLDER ASSEMBLIES - PAGE 2-4)

IRdA1d MODRDIFICATION KET TO EQUIF & MODEL 14 PRIMTER D.C. GOYERMED MOTOR
WITH A TWO=-5PEED GOVERMOR FOR 368 AMD 4460 O.P.M.
[IMCLUDES ALL PARTS MARKED (B, THE 103311 GOVERMOR ASSEMBLY - PAGE =5, THE
2003 AMD THe 138598 GOVERMNOR BRUSH HOLDER ASSEMELEES = PAGE 2-4)

CHANGE 1 2=7




11478

6318 CLAMPE, COMTACT SPRIMG
1064 SCREW

5314 SPRING, CONTACT
IMCLUDES
BABAR BUSHIMG
BsES? POST, SPRING

344 SCREW

HUB, SOVERMHOR .

&323 SPRIMNG

SCREW
6320 SCREW, CORTACT, BUSHIMG
2191 WASHER, LOCK
4345 HNUT
4219 BLOCK
6347 SCREW SCREW
2191 WASHER, LOCK | WASHER, LOCK
G347 WIRE

6324 WHEEL, ADJUSTIM

B165 WASHER, FRICTIOM

6330 BEARIMG ASSEMBLY
{IMCLUDES UPFER AMD
LLYWER BEARIMGS)

G4l WIRE

SCREW .

WaASHER, LOCK

DISE, IRSULATIMG
RIMG, IMSULAT MG
CONER, GOVERKGCER

B2310 RIMG, INMER
GOVERMOR

230 RIMG, QUTER
GOVERMOR

THESE GOWERMOR RIMGS ARE MADE OVERSIZED AMD CAM BE USED FOR
REPLACEMENT OMLY AT POINTS WHERE FACILITIES ARE AVAILABLE FOR
TURMIMG THEM DOWH AFTER RIMNGS HAVE BEEM ASSEMBLED IM GOWVERMOR.

)
(A) 6306 HOLDER, snus>4——\ H H

125206 SCREW 1 ——
@ 2191 WASHER, LOCK ) _@ E'a 1

o
"

B

SCREW
WASHER, LOCE
WASHER, FLAT

(A) 6885 BRACKET, BRUSH HOLDER

7485 PERIPHERAL COMNTACT TYPE GOVERNODR

(EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED (A} )

2-8 CHAMNGE 1




11478

o £ 2 g
| o _ TARGETS
1
: 1 N2 OF PART BELL
| ! SPOTS MUMBER  CODE
mom ’l
il e b 5 73376
L i é 73377
T i 7 8425
:.:,._';': : X B 7704
L £ g 7705
W o 2 10 7105 1G
. | 1 7106 1H
! : 13 77 18
' | b 72665 14
' - 35 93903
a il
- |

104252 TUNING FORK CASE
(W. E. Co. T-11)

STYLE “B" SHUTTERS

TUNING FORKS

VIBRATIOMS VIBRATIOMS

PART SHUTTER  OVERALL PART SHUTTER  OVERALL
PER SECOND . unep STYLE LENGTH PER SECOND .\ iep STYLE LENGTH
(VPS) (VP5)
B7.6 *103628 A 11.063 123.5 104988 B 9.813
90, 44 H04983 A 10. 843 124, 5 104987 A 9.78]
96.19 104984 A 10. 490 125 114755 A 9,482
100 104985 A 10. 533 126. 4 114759 A 9.45]
102 114756 A 10.453 127.3 104981 A 9.425
114 114758 A 10. 000 128 104982 A 9,400
120 104986 A 9. 875 129,29 114757 A 9. 28]
121.7 104980 A 9.813 148 104748 B B.B43
122,7 114754 A 9.813

*8gl| System Srandord
TARGETS AMND TUNING FORKS

CHANGE 1 2-9




150089 SCREW 4-40 x 1/2 FIL 139632 SWITCH, THERMOSTATIC

35640 WASHER, LOCK

139631 PLATE, RETAINER
139630 BOX, SWITCH

59045 SPECIF ICATION .

136132 MODIFICATION KIT TO EGUIP THE 82283 SYNCHROMNOUS MOTCR WITH OVERLOAD ' PROTECTION

136801 SWITCH,
CUT=-0UT STATIOMNARY

136800 CUT-OUT, ROTATING=60 CYCLE
136804 CUT-OUT, ROTATING=25/50 CYCLE .

L Q

136802 BUSHING, SPLIT

57705 SPECIFICATION

134035 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE AN IMPROVED STARTING WINMDING
CUT-OUT SWITCH FOR A 40 CYCLE HOLTZER-CABOT SYMNCHROMNOUS MOTOR

138036 MODFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE AM IMPROVED STARTING WINDING
CUT-QUT SWITCH FOR A 50 OR 25 CYCLE HOLTZER-CABOT SYNCHROMOWUS MOTOR

¥ R
e — wmuﬁ 12?.5 BRACKET, MOUNTING 70693 FITTING, P .
2407 WASHER,
LDCK 74558 SOCKET, LAWP 105912 WASHER, LOCK

1484 HLI? BIMNG |
P68 NUT, HEX
§3075 MNUT, - - ,
SHOULDER RING 4 . .
?455' LAMP, GOVERNOR TARGET

24009 SWITCH '-'-',;-"NUTE
2407 'WASHER, ll‘JCH

139381 LAMP AMD SWITCH ASSEMBLY

2-10 CHANGE 1




11478

L
SECTION 3
OLD STYLE MOTORS
®
®
®

CHAMNGE 1 31




11478

Standard Replocements For Discontinued Mators
Discontinued | &, Mfg. & Replacement o
Mator Mo. | a Model MNo. Description Meotor No. | &
*HRTAOT] - EE g:EESABI 1/40 H.P., 110V., 60 Cycle, A.C. Synchronous
wRw7B217 - | G.E. 7233 1/50 H.P., 110Y., 60 Cycle, A.C. Syncnronous
G.E. 38347 -
***80553 - | G.E. 55H25AR21 |1/50 H.P., 110V., 80 Cycle, A.C, Synchronous 82283 1-2
G.E. 55H25AB2 N
L ***R2439 - | G.E.  55H25AB7 (1740 H.P., 110V., &0 Cycle, A.C. Synchronous
I **33799 37 | H.C.  S-9005 1§4ﬂ H.P. T15V. 50 Cycle, A.C. Synchronous .
** ] 04041 3-7 | H.C. 5-7049 /40 H,P., 115V., 90 Cycle, A.C. Synchronous
*4708 34 EE giﬁuﬁ? 1/25 H.P., 110V., 50/60 Cycle, A.C. Series N
S 107181 | = | E.S.  5-9058 /35 F.P., 110V., 50760 Cycle, A.C. Seriss
¥T7953  |3-4 gE E?SMH 1/25 H.P., 110V., 60 Cycle, A.C. Series
**104038_ |3-6 | H.C. _ 5-9050 1/25 H.P., 115V, %/m Cycle A.C. Serles 122297 |14
H*]WE k2 E-S‘- 5-?‘3‘? 1;25 H-Fi' ]lw-r; ﬁ E-:Il":—-l.ﬂ; AICF S'.ri“
G.E. 31810
70785 |34| G k. 5BAG5AA116]1/25 H.P., 220V., 60 Cycle, A.C. Series 122299 |1-4
*103501 -4 | G.E. 5SBASSAA142|1/25H.P., 110V., 50 Cycle, A.C. Series 1296468 1=4
wak] 16402 JOHM OSTER 115., A.C./D.C. Series #121335 1 =&
~&707 35| SE B v e, 1ov., D.C. Shunt 126766 | 1-5 .
*8280 3-5 EE gﬁ%ﬂ 1/20 H.P., 220V., D.C. Shunt 126768 [1-5
* 51 ©:E Sl ., 110V., D.C. Shunt 122293 |1-5
72586 3-5 GLE.  SBYa0A3 1/17 H.P., 110V., v
73644 [3-5 gg ggﬁum 1/17 H.P., 220V., D.C. Shunt 122301 | 1-5
#*71610 35 g: 213;‘&3::;9 1/17 H.P., 12V., D.C. Shunt Mone -
MOTES:
An order for a discontinued motor will be filled with the standard replocément
mater as indicated above.
*Mo longer manufactured but similar to the replocing motor with the exception
of the armature and ball bearings. See note for pages 3-4, 3-5 on page 4-2. .

**Chsolete - Maintenance parts to be supplied so long as they are available.

***Cybsolete = No replacement parts available,

# An order for the 114402 John Oster motor will be filled with a 121335 Modification
Kit which includes the 121272 General Electric motor and the necessary mounting
ports.  (Specification 5&6445)

3-2 CHAMNGE 1




11478

OLD STYLE B850 EMD SHELDS MAY BE WORKED
OVER FOR USE WITH MEW STYLE MOTORS BY
ADDIMG WIRE OLTLET HOLE AS ILLUSTRATED.

[THE 902563 WOUMND STATOR W/BASE
HAS BEEM REDESIGHED BUT RETAINS
M5 ORIGIMAL MUMBER. ‘WHERN
REPLACING AN OLD STYLE STATOR
THE BZ850 END SHIELD HAS BEEM ) i bttt im el
REDESKGMED BUT RETAINS ITS ORIGIMNAL REW STYLE STATOR. (WITH SODY
MUMBER, THE MEW STYLE EMND SHIELD HOLES FOR THE EMD SHIELD
(WITH WIRE OUTLET HOLE} CAM ALSO BE CLAMPING SCREWS) THE FOLLOWING
. o e LD FEULE MRS THE DAE \ MEW STYLE PARTS SHOULD BE DRDERED:
STYLE EMD SHIELD (WITHOUT WIRE OUTLET] E : ?
HOLE) CANMNOT BE USED OMN THE MEW _ / ‘;”3‘:'3 STATOR W/BASE, WOUMND
STYLE MOTORS LIMLESS IT BE WORKED / 82830 SHIELD, END
OVER AS ILLUSTRATED., 4 (OR WORK OVER OLD
. / = STYLE EMD SHIELD)
[ 103431 GROMMET, RUSBER
: 102774 SCREW, CLAMPIMNG
126237 MUT
¢ &
e o
e CHNG ® I
,- L
@ A
v 5
B0AS] SCREW
BOGOT OUTLET e
M LUDES: BOSSP SCREW, CLAMPIN
BO30E BUSHING, INSULATIMNG
. B2383 SYMNHMCHRONOUS MOTOR: 1740 H.F., 110 ¥,, &0 CYCLE A.C. (G.E, Modal SSHZEAB1T)

{OLD STYLE - PARTS NOT LISTED SAME AS THOSE SHOWMN O N PAGE 1=3)

CHANGE 1 3=3




3=4

11478

'.r'
el
732346 FRAME, FIELD { 7240
IMCLUDES: L?w.s
70771 OILER
§1837 WASHER, INSULATIMNG o T2
70829 SCREW, BRUSH HOLDER 39597
70873 CAP, BRUSH HOLDER
70872 HOLDER, BRUSH Wi/INSULATOR 79935

78241

BOP4 BRUSH W/SPRING
71%d RIMG, BRUSH HOLDER
IMCLLIDES:
264 RIMG P YA |
&80F SCREW F1ae
122296  ARMATURE W10 men s
BEARIMGS (For &708) — FO
132298 ARMATLEE ‘W10 men —{ Al
BEARIMNGS (fer 77953) -t s
122300 ARMATLRE W/10mm
BEARIMGS (for TO735)
129659  ARMATLRE W/10mm 71999
BEARINGS (for 103501) 122208

125016 BUSHIMG, OUTLET
[ USED ON EARLY MODELS

CORE, FIELD (for &704)
CORE, FIELD (for F7R53)
CORE, FIELD {for 70735)

IHSULATICN (FOR
OHE FIELD COIL)

SHELD, END

INCLLIDES:
JOF71 OILER

COIL, FELD (For &70H)
COIL, FIELD {for 77253)

RETAIMER, STEEL
RETAIMER, COFPER
‘WASHER, FELT

OILER
BEARING, BALL

BOTH EMDS

SPRIMG, END PLAY
WASHER, FLAT

SCEEW

ROD, CLAMPIMNG
NUT

{Z.E. Madels ZB47H or SBASSAATT)
[(G.E. Models J29ET or SHAGSAMADZT)

{G.E. Models 31810 or SBAGSAATE)

172
|
{7 73244 SCREW
73595
12500%
73243 WEDGE, LOCKING
2 TROZS SCREW
101744 SCREW, FIELD CORE
4708 SERIES MOTOR: 1/25 H.P., 110 V., 50/60 CYCLE, A.C.
77953 SERIES MOTOR: 1/25 H.P,, 110 V., &0 CYCLE, A.C.
70735 SERIES MOTOR: 1/25 H.P., 220 V., 40 CYCLE, A.C.
103501 SERIES MOTOR: 1/25 H.P., 110 V., 50 CYCLE, A.C. (G.E. Model SBASSAAT4Z)

For explonction, e poge 4=2,

CHANGE




11478

73240 CORE, FIELD (For 4707 and 725B8)

73242 INSULATION (FOR
. OME FIELD COIL)
73236 FRAME, FIELD \
I LUIDE S: ) — paday SHIELD, END
271 OILER 4 INCLUDES:
70771 OILER

QIEIF WASHER, IMNSULATIMG
JoE¥r SCREW, BRUSH ROLDER rd241 COIL, FRELD

Y (for 6707 and 72586)
JOEFS  CAP, BRUSH HOLDEE -

. TOE7Z? HWOLDER, BRUSH
W INSLULATOR

BOd BRUSH W/YSPRING

7331 FRETAIMER, STEEL
71189 RETAIMER, COPFER
TIZI2 'WASHER, FELT

b
FI99E RING, BRUSH HOLDER Jlj'
INCLUDES: B T 5041 BEARIMG, BALL
T ! I|H|r IIIIlIlIIH=I||.- i
SB0F SCREW 3 H |

FW71  OILER J
122294  ARMATLURE W/ 10mm
BEARIMGS (Far 72584)
122302 ARMATURE W1 0mm
BEAR IMGS Hw_ Fdded) 1.:'
126787 ARMATURE W/'l10mm
REARIMIGS (for &70F)
126765  ARMATURE W 0mm

BEARIMGS For B2ED) | 'l;”” . I r )
. : HM!H" | el |72 SCREW
i

125016 BUSHIMG, OUTLET

BOTH ENDS—

J1999  SPRIMG, END PLAY
122208 WASHER, FLAT

~USED O EARLY MODELS ' S " 73595 ROD, CLAMPING
(73244 SCREW | 125009 MUT

!

= TBOES SCREW

73243 WEDGE, LOCKIMNG

101746 SCREW, FIELD CORE

£707 SHUNT MOTOR: 1720 H.P., 110 V., D.C. (G.E. Modsel 28479 or SEYI0AS)
H2ED SHUMT MOTOR: 1520 H.P., 220 V., D.C. [G.E. Modsl 31382 o SEY30AT)

72584 SHUNT MOTOR: 1717 H.P., 110 V., D.C. (G.E. Model 31531 or SBYI0AJ)

73644 SHUNT MOTOR: 1717 H.P., 220 V., D.C. (G.E. Medel 33373 or SBYIOAID)

. 71410 SHUNT MOTOR: 1717 H.P., 12 V., D.C. (G.E. Model 31641 or SEYI0AT)

i 1

'u_\'é';.- For explonation, see pope 4-3,

CHAMNGE 1 3=5




-6

11478

17453 CAP, BRUSH HOLDER . — 107443 CORE, FIELD
\ / IMCLUDES;
\ / 107444 COIL W/CLIF,
107454 SCREW, SET 1 I FIELD - UPPER
\ '|I 17445 COIL W/CLIP
\ FIELD - LOWER
107451 HOLDER W/CLIP, - e
BRUSH \ "ﬁl f ; 107448 PN, COIL RETAIMING
107452 BRUSH W/SPRING T / / . ARG, BALL
N L ".I ,."' [BOTH EMDS)
b § I'| i F
101589 WASHER, CLAMPING — ‘-\ H | /
s T
42133 SCREW

s F2445 WASHER, 5PRIMG

BEI14 WASHER, SPLIT

T2LEE  'WASHER, FELT
(BOTH ErDS)

107450 SCREW, CLAMPIMNG

17456 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY
ICLUDES:
107455 ARMATLIRE
BO35E BEARIMG, BALL
10334 RIMG, RETAIMING

¥a4sr DQILER
(BOTH EMDS)

107449 SHEELD, EMD
1F44E BUSHEMCe, INSULATINCJ

IMCLUDES:
Foaby QILER
107447 SHELD, EMD - Basr REW
I LUDES, " "
Ya4hy O ILER
104038

SERIES MOTOR: 125 H.P., 115 V., 50/60 CYCLE A.C.

(H,.C. Madel 5-2050}

CHANGE 1




11478

143240 ROTOR W/SWITCH & BEARINGS - 40 CYCLE
1431679 ROTOR W/SWITCH & BEARIMGS - 50 CYCLE

. MET STATOR, WOUMD = 40 CYCLE
//.(_ 113888 STATOR, WOUND - 50 CYCLE
|

134800 CUT=-QUT, ROTATING = 40 CYCLE |
134604 CUT-0UT, ROTATIMNG - 50 CYCLE @

105918 SPACER — ——— /

. |
136800 CUT-OUT, _x \ |
. \ ROTATING '~ N Y ,'

136802 BUSHING, SPLIT -(A}- \ .
(136801 CuT-OUT, o \\ o -- 70771 OILER
STATIOMARY 2

86322 BEARING, BALL- —
'“TI BOTH ERIDS) H"‘M : : BA314  WASHER, SPLIT
BA3Z3 MNUT - RIGHT HAND) ™ E— T |
{THIS ErDv} ik T |
B6324 NUT - LEFT HAMD - i -

2448 WASHER, FELT

= {OTHER END) o % — =T 0 BOTH EMDS

. BA30B SCREW, CLAMPING —— | : _|:1993f; WASHER, SPRING
AT 19931 ‘WASHER, FLAT

86330 SCREW = kﬁ. .
——— LSED OM EARLY MODELS
B&IDY BUSHING, OUTLET| e
BaB4E GROMMET, RLBBER]

11d%44  SHIELD, EMD
IMCLLIDES:
FUFFT OILER

BO3ST SCREW

113945 SHIELD, END
| INCLUDES:
== 70771 OILER

104081 SYNCHRONOUS MOTOR: 1/40 H.P., 115Y,, 50 CYCLE A.C.(H.C. MODEL S5=704%)

BA7¥F SYNCHRONOUS MOTOR: 1/40 H.P., 115 V., 60 CYCLE A,C, (H,C, MODEL 5-7005)

(WITH MEW S5TYLE CUT=-0UT SWITCH-5EE BELOW FOR OLD 5TYLE)

=

Bs311 ROTOR WACUT=0UT = &0 CYCLE
—1 1 1308% ROTOR W/CUT=-0UT = 50 CYCLE
115738 ROTOR WACUT-OUT = 25 SYCLE

108918 SPACER .
B&IEF IMSULATOHR
113947  INSULATOR —

84325 CLUT-CUT W/B326 SFRIMGS = 80 CYCLE
101378 CUT=-0UT WoT01399 SPRIMNGS - 25750 CYCLE

FM70 WASHER, CUPPED
B&32Y  SCREW
0751 WASHER, LOCK

o | C
e

BSIZ] RING, SPLIT Inchudes:
J32T  SCREW
BEIIE  ADAPTER, SPLIT RIMNG
B&IIF WASHER, FIBER

5 113948 BUSHING, INSULATING \

L

B4324 HMUT - LEFT HAMD -

B5322 BEARIMNC:, BALL

. (BOTH EMDS)
B5323 HMUT = REGHT HAMD
B&34Z ROTOR W/SWITCH & BEARIMGS-40 CYCLE
19737 BROTOR W/SWITCH & BEARIMGS=-25 CYCLE

QLD S5TYLE CUT-0UT SWITCHES FOR HOLTZER=-CABOT SYMNMCHROMNOUS MOTORS

@ For explanation, see poge 4-3,

CHANGE 1 3=7




11478

®
SECTION 4
NOTES AND NUMERICAL INDEX
®
»
®

CHAMNGE 1 4=1




=2

Page 1-4

11478

MOTES OF EXPLANATION

(A) Parts marked (A) represent the new style cut-out switches for the Holtzer-

Cabet synchronous motors. MNew and old cut-out switch ossemblies are
interchangeable, but their Individual components are not. Old style
switch components are still avallable for maintenance (See page 3-7).

Pages 3=4, 3=5

{A) When o new style armature with BO358 ball bearings (10 mm) is installed in

Page 3-7

an old style motor; the following parts, used with the 5061 ball bearings, are
to be omitted:

(2) 73231 Retalner, Steel
(2) FINB? Retainer, Copper
(Z) 73232 Washer, Felt

(8) 172 Screw

Make certaln that the outer race of the old bearing Is removed from eoch
end shleld before the new armature with 10 mm bearings is inserted. Place
the large diameter of the 71999 end play spring and the 122208 flat washer
adjacent to the bearing.

Instructions for modifying the present armature for two 80358 bearings (10 mm)
may be obtained by requesting Specification 56515. (Bearings not furnished
with Specification.)

(A) When it s desireable to replace an old style cut=out switch with springs on o

Holtzer-Cabot synchronous moter, o 136035 (80 cycle) or 136036 (25 or 30
eycle) Modification Kit to Provide an Improved Starting Winding Cut—Out
Switch may be ordered instead. The medification kits (also illustrated on
page 2-10) conslsts of the following parts:

136035 136036

{1} 136800 Cut-Out, Rotating - &0 cycle o

(1) 136801 Switch, Stationary ® x
(1) 136802 Bushing, Split x X
(1) 136804 Cut-Out, Rotating = 25/50 cycle X

The old style cut-out mechonism consisted of o stationary split ring and a set
of rotating brushes controlled by centrifugal force. In the new style cut-out
mechanism the centrifugel action contrels a set of stationary contacts. MNew
and old style cut-out switch mechanisms are interchangeable but individual
components are not,

A 1346803 cut=-out mounting cellar (teol), 1llustrated below, is required for
assembling the new parts In a meter and should be ordered separately. Instructions
for Installing the new- style mechanism may be cbtained by requesting Specification
5705, (Cut=-out not furnished with Specification.)

CHANGE 1




Part
Mumber

| 064
I118
1&72
1297
1303
2191
2407
2647
043
054
3438
3598
3550
3440
504]
&033
6301
&305
&304
6314
&318
A3
56320
6323
&324
&330
&340
&341
&342
f3dd
H345
E344
&347
G348
5345
&7
&708
&770
&807
&885
&Fo4
&H579
ST
7002
F082
7105
F104
TIF
7485
77 0
7705
Bied
8145
8280
B425
41732
41733
50083
55297

CHANGE 1

11478

NUMERIC AL INDEX

Description ond
Page MNumber

Screw (6-32 x 1/4 Rd) 2-3, 2-4, 2-5, 2-8
Screw (6-40 Shoulder) 2-5

Screw (6=40 x 11/16 Fil ) 3-4, 3-5, 4-2
Screw (6-40 x 7/16 Fil ) 2-6, 2-7
Screw (6-40 = 13732 Fil ) 2-4

Washer, Lock 2-2,2-3,2-4,2-5,26,2-7,2-8
Washer, Lock 2-10

Wosher, Lock 2-3, 2=4

Resistor 2=7

i.—|5.|.ri|:.|h:.|t' 2-.7"

Waosher, Flar 2-3,2-4

Mut (6=-40 Hex ) 2-4,2=6,2=7

Mut (4=40 Hex ) 2-5

Waosher, Lock 2-3,2-4,2-5 2-8,2-10
Bearing, Ball 3-4,3-5,4-2

Washer, Lock 1-3

Cover 2=8

Brush Z2=-4,2=-8

Holder, Brush 2-8

Spring 2-3,2-4,2-5, 2-8

Clemp 2-3,2-4,2-5, 2-B

Block 2-3, 2-4, 25, 2-8

Screw (6=-32 x 9/32 Hex ) 2-3,2-4,2-5,2-8
Spring 2-3,2-4,2-5,2-B

Wheel| 2-3,2-4,2-8

Beoring 2-3,2-4,2-8

Ring 2-B

Bushing 2-5,2-8

Wire 2-8

Screw (6-32 x 11/32 Hex ) 2-3,2-4,2-5,2-8
Mut (6-32 Hex ) 2-3,2-4,2-5,2-8
Screw (4-32 x 3/4 Fil ) 2-5,2-8

Screw (6-32 x 3/BRd ) 2-3,2-4,2-5,2-8
Screw (4-36 x 3/4 Rd ) 2-3,2-4, 2-8
Screw (6=32 x 1/2Rd ) 2-5

Metor, D.C. Shunt 3-2,3-5

Maotor, A.C. Series 3-2,3-4

Disk 2-8

Screw (6=40 Set) 1-4,1-5,3-4,3-5
Brocket 2-8

Eccantric 2-5

Hub 2-3,2-4,2-5 2-8

Gear 2-7

Washer, Flat 2-2,2-3,2-5,2-6,2-7,2-8
Pinian 2=7

Target 2=9

Target 2-9

Target 2=%

Governor 2-8

Target 2=%

Target 2=9

Brush 1-4,1-5,3-4,3-5

Washer, Friction 2-3, 2-4,32-B

Moter, D.C. Shunt 3=2,3-5

Target Z=9

Flote 2-2

Insulator 2=2

Screw (6-32 x 1-1/8 Fil) 2-5

Serew (6-32 x 516 Flat) 3-7

Fort
M umbsar

62135
70735
70771
70829
FOB 2
JOB73
70892
70893
71155
7118%
71610
71998
71999
72586
7 26635
73231
73232
73236
73237
73238
73239
73240
73241
Fl242
73243
73244
73376
73377
73595
73644
74557
74558
747 28
74931
T4785
77953
78011
78025
78217
78240
78241
78398
78397
78400
78403
78437
78438
78439
78443
78451
78476
78476
7 B4Y7
BO299
BO3OT
80308
80309
80310
80311

Description ond
Poge Mumber

Screw (6-32 x 5/8 Rd) 3-6
Motor, A.C. Series 3-4

Oiler 1=3,1-4,1-5,3-4,3-5,3-7
Screw (B-36 x 5714 Rd) 1-4,1-5,3-4,3-5
Holder, Brush 1-4,1-5,3-4,3-5
Cap 1-4,1=5,3-4,3-5

Mut (1/8-ZF Hex ) 2-10
Fitting, Pipe 2-10

Screw (6=32 x 1-1/4 Flaot) 2-7
Retainer 5-4,3-5, 4=2

Motor, D.C. Shunt 3-2,3-5
Ring 1=-4,1=5,3-4,3=5

Spring 1-4,1=5, 3-4,3-5, 4-2
Moter, D.C. Shunt 3=-2,3=-5
Target 2-9

Retainer 3=4,3-5, 4-2

Waosher, Felt 3-4,3-5,4-2
Frame 1-4,1-5,3-4

Shield, End 1-4,1-5,3-4,3-5
Caoil 1=4,3-4

Coil 1-4,3-4

Core 1-4,1-5,3-5

Coil 1=5,3-5

Insulation 1-4, 1-5,3-4,3-5
Wedge 3-4, 3-5

Screw (10-32 x 7/8 Fil ) 3-4,3-5
Target 2-%

Target 2-9

Rod 1-4,1-5,3-4,3-5

Motor, D.C. Shunt 3-2,3-5
Lamp 2-10

Socket 2-10

Terminal 2-2

Motor, A.C. Synchronous 3-2
Screw (6=40 x 13/32 Hex ) 2-7
Mator, A.C. Series 3-2,3-4
Capocitor 2-7

Screw (4-48 x 3/16 Rd) 1-2,1-4,1-5,3-4,3-5
Maotar, A.C. Synchronous 3-2
Core 34

Coil 1-4,3-4

Bushing 2-2

Spring 2-2

Spring 2-2

Brush 2-2

Irsulater 2-3, 2-4

Bushing 2-3, 2-4

Shell, Governor 2=-3,2-4

Disk 2-3, 2-4

Cover 2-3,2-4

Core 1-4,3-4

Spring 2-3,2-4

Spring 2-3,2-4

Spring 1-2

Outlet 3-3

Bushing 3-3

Washer, Felt 1=2

Washer, Felt 1-2

Washer, Cupped 1-2




4-4

Part

Mumber

80313
80334
80335
80336
80337
80338
80340
80341
80342
80351
80352
80357
80358
80353
80559
BO7 54
81638
82000
82005
82283
82285
B2288
82305
82306
82307
g2308
82310
82311
82312
B2314
82339
BZ341
B2344
82350
82361
82394
82397
82398
B2474
82505
B2622
82714
82839
82840
82841
B2843
B2845
82848
82850
83799
84105
B4106
85308
856309
86311
856314
86318

B&319
84320

11478

NMUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Description and
Page MNumber

Washer, Split 1-2

Terminal 2-2

Plate 2-2

Insulator 2-2

Brockat 2=2

Bracket 2-2

Plate 2-2

Brocket Assembly 2-2

Screw (6-40 x 23/64 Hex ) 2-2,2-6,2-7
Screw (B8=36 x 516 Rd) 3-3
Governor 2=3

Screw (4-48 x 1/4 Rd) 3-6,3-7
Bearing, Ball 1-2,1-4,1-5,3-6,4-2
Motar, A.C. Synchronous 3-2
Serew (B-36 x 1.516 Fil ) 3-3
Qiler 1-2

Spocer 2-4

Guard 2-7

Holder, Brush 2-6

Meter, A.C. Synchronous 1-2,2=10,3=2, 3=3

Resistor 2=7

Screw (4-40 x 1/4 Rd) 1-3
Arm 2=5

Arm 2=5

Bracket 2-3

Ring 2-B

Ring 2-B

Wheel 2=5

Block 2=5

Bracket 2-6

Spring 2-5

Disk 2-5

Switch 2-6,2=10

Brocket 2-7

Holder, Brush 2-6

Plate 2-7

Plate 2=7

Resistor Brocket Assembly 2-7
Terminal 2-7

Screw (6-32 x 11/32) 2-5
Motor, A.C. Synchronous 3-2
Motor, A.C. Synchronous 1-2
Rotor 1-2

Rater 1-2

Switch 1-2

Spring 1-2

Wesher, Flat 1-2

Holder 'W/Brush 1-2

Shield, End 1-2, 3-3

Motor, A.C. Synchronous 3=2,3-/
Pinion 2=-6

Gear 2-6

Serew (10-32 x 4-3/8 Fil ) 1-3,3-7
Bushing 1-3,3~7

Rotor 3-7

Washer, Split 1-3, 3-6, 3-7
Adapter 3-7

Washer, Fiber 3-7

Serew (8-32 x 1-1/14 Flat) 1-3,3-7

Part

Fumber

B&321

B&322
86323

86324
86325
86327

85329
Bo342
B&&615
Bés1é
B&&17
B6713
8&812
85848
84852
B&853
B&6BAE
BoBSY
BBET Y
89405
89406
89407
B9RaY
P0253
90511

?0%51

1041

L5
P16
71506
91522
Y1583
P1684
91837
72465
2457
92458
92470
925735
921
w3035
F307 5
galoe
93903
4007
4264
4558
94559
94560
94561
94562
P4565
4566
Y4707
¥5222
95329
95330
#5331
95332

Description and
Page Mumber

Ring, Split 3-7

Bearing, Ball 1-3, 3-7

MNut (7/16-24 Hex) 1-3,3-7
Mut (7/16=24 Hex) 1-3,3-7
Cut-0Out 3-7

Insulater 3-7

Screw (4-40 = 7/14 Rd) 37
Rotor 3=7

Rotar 1-2

Spring 1-2

Rotor 1-2

Screw (4-48 x 5716 Rd) 1-2
Brocket 2-2

Grommet 1=3,3=7

Plate 2-2

Brocket Assembly 2-2

Bushing 2-3,2-4,2-5,2-8
Post, Spring 2-3,2-4, 2-5,2-8
Support 1=-2

Bushing 1-2

Washer, Spring 1-£

Pin 1-2

Washer, Insulating 2-6,2=7
Stator 1-2,3-3

Scraw (6-40 x .820 Hex) 2-6
Washer, Lock 3-7

Stator 1-2

Caoble 2=6

Brocket 2-6,2=10

Brocket 2-6

Disk 2-5

MNut (15/32-32 Hex) 2-6,2-7,2-10
Nut (15/32-32 Ring) 2-6,2-7,2-10
Washer, Insulating 1-4,1-5,3-4,3-5
Washer, Spring 3-4

Oiler 3-6

Washer, Felt 1-3,3-6,3-7
Washer, Cupped 3=-7

Mator, A.C. Synchronous 1-3
Cable 2-6

Bushing 2-7

Mut (15/32-32 Shoulder Hex) 2-10
Washer, Lock 1-3

Target 2-%

Switch 2=10

Ring 1-4, 1-5,3-4,3-5

Baze 1-3

Shiald, End 1-3

Shield, End 1-3

Stator 1-3,3=7

Spring 1=3

Secrew (B-32 x 13/32Fil ) 1-3
Screw (B-32 Shoulder) 1-3
Insulator 1-2

Resistor 2-6

Fan 2-4

Plate 2-4

Plate 2-4

Governor Assembly 2-4

CHANGE 1




Part
PMumber

EB4S

PEATY

101398
101589
101744
10277 4
102788
102834
102837
103311
103312
103313
103315
103431
103435
103501
103543
103544
1034628
103699
104038
104061
104262
104748
104809
104980
104581
104982
104 P63
104784
104985
104984
104987
104588
105912
105918
104875
107151
107443
107 444
107445
1074454
107 447
107448
107449
107450
107451
107452
107453
107454
107455
107454
111447
112626
113888
113889
113944
113945
113944

CHAMNGE 1

11478

MNMUMERICAL INDEX {Continued)

Description and
Poge Mumber

Cable 2-7

Switch 2=/

Cut=Qut 3-7

Weasher, Clamping 3-8
Screw (12-28 Set) 1-4,3-4,3-5
Screw (B-36 x 4-3/8 Rd) 1-2,3-3
Brocket 2-7

Ring, Retaining 3=6
Washer, Split 3-4

Governor 2=3

Modificotion Kit 2=7
Modification Eit 2=7

Caoble 2-7

Grommet 1-2,3-3

Governor 2-7

Motaor, A.C. Serles 3-2,3-4
Modification Kit 2=6
Madification Kit 2=8

Fork, Tuning 2-%

Screw (6-32 x 5/8 Flat) 2-4
Motor, A.C. Serles 3=2, 3=6
Mator, A.C. Synchronous 3-2,3-7
Cose 2-9

Fork, Tuning 2-%

Qiler 1-6

Fork, Tuning 2-%

Fork, Tuning 2=%

Fork, Tuning 2-%

Fork, Tuning 2-%

Fork, Tuning 2-%

Fork, Tuning 2-%

Fork, Tuning 2-9

Fork, Tuning 2-%

Fork, Tuning 2-%

Washer, Lock 2-10

Spocer 1-3,3-7

Motor, A.C. Series 3-2
Meotor, A.C. Series 3-2
Core 3-6

Coll 3=&

Coil 3-6

Pin 3=5

Shield, End 3=

Bushing 3=6

Shield, End 3-6

Scraw (10-32 x 3-5/8 Rd) 3-6
Holder, Brush 3-6

Brush 3-6

Cap 3-6

Screw (10-32 Set) 3-6
Armature 3-6

Armature 3-6

Disk 2-5

Nut (10-32 Hex) 2-3,2-4
Stator 3-7

Rotar 3=7

Shield, End 3-7

Shield, End 3-7

Bushing 3=7

Part
Mumber

113747
114321
114754
114755
114756
1147 57
1147 58
114759
116402
119737
119738
119739
119740
119741
1198%5
119930
119931
121272
121335
12210%
122110
122111
122112
122113
122114
122195
122196
122197
122208
122230
122234
122235
122234
122237
122238
122239
122240
122241
122293
1222%4
122295
122296
122297
122298
122299
122300
122301
122302
125007
125013
125016
125199
125206
126237
126766
126767
1 26768
126769
129668

Dascription and
Foge Mumber

Insulater 3-7

Motor, A.C. Synchronous |1-d
Fork, Tuning 2-%

Fork, Tuning 2=%

Fork, Tuning 2-%

Fork, Tuning 2-%

Fork, Tuning 2-9

Fork, Tuning 2-%

Matar, A.C./D.C. Series 3=2
Ratar 3=7

Rotor 3-8

Shield, End 1-3

Crammet 1=3

Stater 1-3

Resistor 2=7

Washer, Spring 1-3,3~7
Washer, Flat 1-3,3-7

Mator, A.C./D.C. Series 1-6,3-2
Modification Kit 3=2
Insulater 1-6

Brush 1-6

Cap 1-6

Holder, Brush 1-6

Shield, End 1-6

Shield, End 1-4

Armature 1=6

Baaring, Ball 1=6

Washer, Pull 1-6

Washer, Flat 1-2,1-4,1-5,3-4,3-5,4-4
Washer, Spring 1-6

Screw (6-40 x 3-9/16 Rd) 1-6
Weasher, Felt 1-6

Retainer 1-6

Wesher, Fiber 1-6

Shim 1-6

Frame 1=6

Insulator 1=6

Clamp 1-6

Mater, D.C. Shunt 1-5,3-2
Armature 1=5,3=-3

Motor, A.C. Serles 1-4,3-2
Armature |-4,3-4

Motor, A.C. Series 1-4,3-2
Armature |-4,3-4

Motor, A.C. Series 1=-4,3-2
Armature 1-4,3-4

Motor, D.C. Shunt 1-5,3-2
Armature 1-5,3-5

Mut (10-32 Hex) 1-4,1-5,3-4,3-5
Strap 2=7

Bushing 1-4,1-5,3-4,3-5
Screw (6-32 x 9/14 Flat) 2-4
Serew (6-32 x 58 Fil) 2-8
Mut (8=36 Hex) 1-2,3-3
Motor, D.C. Shunt 1-5,3-2
Armaoture 1=5,3=5

Motor, D.C. Shunt 1-5,3-2
Armature 1=5,3-5

Motor, A.C. Series 1-4,3-2

4=5




11478

NUMERICAL INDEX {Continued)

Fart Deseription and
Mumber Foge kumber

12%66%  Armature 1-4, 3-4

129732  Winding 1=6
136085  Modification Kit 2-10, 4-2 .
136035  Modificetion Kit 2-10,4-2

136132 Modification Kit 2-10

136432 Bracket 2-&

136653 Caoble 2-6

136800  Cut=Cwt 1=3,2-10,3-7,4-2

136801 Switch 1-3,2-10, 3-7, 4~

136802  Bushing 2-10,3-7, 4=

136803  Tool 4-2
136804 Cut=Cut 1-3,2-10,3-7 ,4-2 _
138598  Holder, Brush 2-4 .

138809 Motor 1-2

138935  Stetor 1-2

139381 Lamp Assambly 2-10

139630  Box, Switch 2-10

139531 Plete 2-10

139432 Switch 2-10

14318% Rotor 3-7

143240  Roter 1-3,3~7

143241  Rater 1-3

15008%  Screw {4—40 x 1/2 Fil ) 2-10

151442  Screw (6-40 x 1/2 Hex) 2-2

151630 Screw {6=40 x 1/4 Hex) 2-2

151431 Serew (440 x 516 Hax) 2-2,2-4,2-7
151685 Screw {4-40 = 51A Fil ) 2-2

153442 Screw {10-32 = 1/2 Hex) 2-8 .
153537 Screw (6~40 x 11/16 Hax) 2-6

133839 Screw (6-40 x 58 Hex) 2-3

4-5 CHANGE 1




